FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket Number: 2004229-0007
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102472		iginal documents or copy	thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): W. Peter Hansen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠No 	Unio 35 N	ress of receiving party(ies) on Biometrica, Inc. Medford Street, Suite 101 herville, MA 02143	FINANDE STORATS
 3. Nature of conveyance: IX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 			M 9.5
Conternation Dates: May 18, 2001	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/991,394 filed November 20, 2001 (continuation of 097378,634 filed August 20, 1999) 	execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	plication is:	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of	applications and patents in	nvolved: 1
document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Lyon, Ph.D. Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	X Enclosed	R 3.41) \$_40.00 be charged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street	8. Deposit account	number: 03-1721 e copy of this page if payir	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Charles E. Lyon, Ph.D. June 5, 2003 Agent for Applicant Signature Limited Recognition Under 37 CFR §10.9(b) Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
06/12/2003 99YNR 00000047 09991394			
05/12/2003 191101. 00000047 05571354 01 FC:8021 40. With documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 3509505_1.DOC 3509505_1.DOC			

Page 1 of 1

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I, W. Peter Hansen of Canaan, NY, hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in Instrument For Selecting And Depositing Multicellular Organisms and Other Large Objects

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 20 August 1999, Application Number 09/378,634.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and

Whereas, Union Biometrica, Inc. of Somerville, MA herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 19 Ward St., Somerville, MA 01243 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one doilar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 871 day of May, 2001,

at

V. Peter Hansei

State of <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u>) SS: OZS GO 1046 County of <u>MIONEXEX</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>W. PETER HANSEN</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>ISTN</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2001.

Seal

ublic

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

15239025.1

ERIC J. NEWMAN Notary Public My Commission Explose 12 rob 19, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014155 FRAME: 0814

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Charles Lyon is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Charles Lyon ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Charles Lyon's employment with the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Charles Lyon ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: May 16, 2004

Harry I. Moatz Director of Enrollment and Discipline